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COLLEGE CONFERENCE OF ILLINOIS (1965 Final) 
C.C.I. Play 

Tearn w L T Pts. 
• 

x-Ill. Wesleyan 6 0 0 188 
Carthage 5 1 0 123 
North Central 3 3 0 122 
Augustana 2 2 2 94 
Carroll l 4 l 54 
Mil.likin 1 4 1 30 

• 

North Park 1· 5 0 31 
x-1965 C.C.I. football champion 

- .. 

PREDICTED 1965 c.c.r. FINISH 
(By Vote of All 7 Loop Coaches) 

Op •. 
59 
65 
71 
95 
81 

127 
144 

' a. 

1st Place 

--

• 

Tea111 
• 

Illinois Wesleyan 
North Central 
Augustana 
Carthage 
Carroll 
Millikin 
North Park 

• 

• 

• 
• • 

• 

----- -- ---=== r- ►••- --- ---- . -- -

I 

Place 
1 (tie) 
1 (tie) 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

• • 

---- - --- - -· - -- - . -

• 

• 

• 

Votes 
3 
3 
l 
0 
0 
0 
0 

• 

## 

• 

• • 

- - --·--... ·--- -

• 

All Games 
w L T Pts. Op._ 
8 0 0 255 66 
6 2 0 179 90 
5 3 0 177 90 

• 

4 2 2 128 108 
3 4 1 81 78 
2 5 1 58 168 
2 6 0 47 172 

La~t Week' .s Results (Nov. 13) 

Ill. Wesleyan 62, Millikin 0 
Carthage 42, Elmhurst 12 
Carroll 13, Augustana 13 
North Central 42, No. Park 0 

(END of SEASON) 
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Add One -- C.C.I. All-Stars 
• 

I 

I 

' 

' I 

1965 C.C.I. ALL-STAR FOOTBALL SQUADS ' . 
• 

Pos. 
C 

G 

G 

T 

T 

E 

E 

QB 

HB 

HB 

• 

' I 
• I 

1 • 

Pos. 
E 

E 

T 

T 

MG 

LB 

LB 

LB 

B 
) 

HB 

HB 

• 

OFFENSIVE TEAM 
Gridder-School • 

• 

*Dick Healy-Illinois Wesleyan 

Sid Truckenbrod-Carthage 

Harry M~ravec-Augustana 
• -

*Wally Zook-North Central 

Larry B~oss-Illinois Wesleyan 

' 

Paul .Lynch-Carthage 

I 

Dick :Janzaruk-North c·entral 
• • 

' *Steve Laub-Illinois Wesleyan 

I I 

Mike Neal-Illinois Wesleyan 
• 

John Coy-Augustana 
• I 

Richard Morris-North Central 
I 

• 
' 

I 

I 

' 

, 

Wt. 
212 

210 

200 

240 

210 

215 

200 

180 

170 

179 

215 

• 

I 
• DEFENSIVE TEAM 
Gridder-School 

Joseph Sevenz-Carroll' 

Pat Collier-North Central 

*Ken Thomson-Augustana 

• 

Jay Hilton-Illinois Wesleyan 

Ron Reeves-Carthage 
• 
I 

• 

*Jim Kreitz-Illinois Wesleyan 

*Stan Winkler-Carroll 

*Bernie Mnichowicz-Augustana 

Ted Nordlund-North Park 

Fred Coffey-North Central 

*Al 

• 

Mota-Iljlinois Wesleyan 
*Repeat selections

2
from 

I 

Wt. 
187 

220 

225 

230 

245 

230 

185 

183 

200 

195 

• 

170 
the 1964 

• 

## 

• 

Class 
Sr. 

Sr. 

Jr • 

Sr. 

Sr. 

Sr. 

Jr • 

Jr. 

Sr • 

Sr. 

Jr • 
• 

• • 

• 

• 

Hometown · 
Sycamor~, Ill. 

' 

Sublette, Ill. 

• 

I 

West Chicago, Ill. 

Geneva, Ill. 
.. 
I 

Dixon, Ill. 
• 

• 

Topsfield, Mass. 

Elkhart, Ind. 

Colfax, Ill. 

Bloomington, Ill. 

Kankakee, Ill. 

Evanston, Ill. 

• 

Class Hometown 
Fr • . Oconomowoc , Wis • . 

• 

Jr • 

• 

Sr. 

Sr. 
I 

Jr . 

Sr •. 

Sr. 

I 

• 

Chicago,· Ill. 

Chicago, Ill. · · 

Bloomington, Ill. 
I 

Roselle, Ill. 

Aurora, Ill. · 
• 

I 
' 

West Allis, Wis. 
• 

Chicago, Ill. . 
I 

• 

• 

• 

Sr. 

Sr. San Francisco, Calif . 
I I 

I I 

Sr. Chicago,, Ill. 

Sr. Chicago, Ill. 
• 

all-C.C.I. grid ,sq~ads I 
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1965 CCI FOOTBALL STATISTICS (CON'i~INUED) 
NO. NET PASS PASS PASS NET NET GAME 

TEAM OF FEN SE · RUSHES YARDS A TT. COM. INT. YARDS GAIN A VE • 
• 

Nortl1 Central 244 926 135 68 10 1013 1939 323·. 2 

Ill .. Wesleyan 123 63 13 1039 1747 242 708 291.2 
Carthage 283 1012 66 24 3 438 1450 241.7 
Augustana 298 834 84 29 10 318 1152 192.0 
Millikin 254 652 107 46 14 392 1044 174 0 

• 

Carroll 241 409 80 32 12 618 1027 171.2 
No1,th Park 209 259 138 49 15 693 952 158 7 

• 
NO. Net PASS PASS PASS NET NET GAlvffi 

TEAM DEFENSE RUSHES Yards ATT. COM. INT. YARDS GAIN AVE .. 

North Central 231 397 144 46 9 585 982 
• 

Ill. Wes !eyan 208 398 119 51 15 647 1045 
Carroll 311 648 97 37 10· 621 1269 
Augustana 239 613 92 38 10 660 1273 
Carthage 233 603 114 48 • 12 · 728 1331 
North Park, 326 1179 83 39 • 12 429 1608 
Millikin 244 876 111 49 7 847 1723 

• 

• 196~ CCI ALL-STAR FOOTBAT ,L TEAJ\15 

'OFFENSE 
Pos • 

• 

E Paul Lyncp, Carthage 

E Dick Janzaruk, N. Central 

T Wally Zook, N. Central 

T Larry Bross, Ill. Wesleyan 

G Sid Truckenbrod, Carthage 

G Harry Moravec, Augustana 

C Dick Healy, Ill. Wesleyan 
• 

DEFENSE 
Class Pos. 

Sr. 

Jr. 

Sr. 

Sr. 

Sr. 

Jr. 

Sr. 

• 

E Joe Sevenz, Carroll 
• 

I 

E Pat Collier, N. Central 

T Ken Thomson, Augustana 

T Jay Hilton, Ill. Wesleyan 

MG Ron Reeves, Carthage 

LB Jim Kreitz, Ill. Wesleyan 
, 

LB Stan Winkler, Carro·11 
• 

163 7 
174.2 
211.5 
212.2 
221.8 
268.0 
287 2 

Class 

Jr . 

Sr . 

Sr . 

Sr. 

Sr . 

· QB Steve Laub, Ill. Wesleyan 

HB Mi-ke Neal, Ill. Wesleyan 

HB John Coy, Augustana 

Jr. 

Sr. 

Sr. 

Jr. 

LB Bernie Mnichowicz, Augustana Sr. 

LB Ted Nordlu11d, North Park 

HB Fred Coffey, N. Central 

Sr. 

Sr . 

Sr . 

• 

• 

FB Rich Morris, N. Central HB Al Mota, Ill. Wesleyan 

• 

• 
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SCORING 

Neal, Wesleyan 
Matthews, Wesleyan 
Coy, Augustana 
McMin11, Wesleyan 
Simpson, Carthage 
Janzuruk, North Central 
Olso11, Carthage 
Erickson, Wesleyan 
Anderso11, Augustana 
Morris, North Central 

RUSHING 
• 

Carkhuff, Vv esleyan 
Morris, North Central 
Coy, Augustana 
Matthews, North Park 
Erickson, Wesleyan 
Simpson, Carthage 
I\1athias, Iviillikin 
Black, Carroll 
Walter, Augusta11a 

PASSING 

Laub, Wesleyan 
Selbo, North Central 
Bosak, Carroll 
Olson, Carthage 
Rockwell, Nortl1 Park 

PASS RECEIVING 

• 

Janzaruk, Nor·th Central 
Neal, Wesleyan 
Lindquist, North Park 
Matthews, Wesleyan 
Vaughan, Cartl1age 

PUNTING 

McMinn, Wes le),an 
Swanson, North Park 
Beebe, Carroll 

• • -
' I I 

1965 CCI FOOTBALL STATISTICS 
• 

ID 

9 
• 6 

5 
0 
4 

.4 
3 
3 
3 
3 

• 

• 

ATT. 

111 
114 
51 
65 
70 

' 
• 

• 

• 

FG 

0 
0 
0 
1 
0 

• 

0 • 
• 

0 
0 
0 
0 

• 

CARRIES 

• 

• 

104 
80 
81 
68 
87 
48 
71 
57 
62 

COMP. 

58 
61 
22 
24 
29 

,. 

• 

CAUGHT 

• 

23 
16 
28 
19 
10 

NO. 

23 
29 
33 

., 

• 

• 

PAT 

0 
0 
0 

23 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

NET YARDS 

394 
325 
310 
273 
260 
238 
223 
220 
216 

• 

PTS-•. 

54 
36 
30 
26 
24 
24 
18 
18 
18 
18 

i}VE. 

3.9 
4.1 
3.8 
4.0 
2.9 
4.9 
3. 1 . 
3.8 
3.5 

ID NET YARDS 

15 
7 
2 
6 
0 

ID 

4 
7 
2 
6 
2 

YARDS 

993 
L,189 
1,335 

966 
783 
441 
438 
364 

YARDS 

372 
363 
353 
316 
174 

AVE. 
• 

43.2 
41.0 
40.4 

' ' . 

• 

• 

• 

• 

-
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